



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 514**

December 11, 2013 – Offered by Representative CRAIG.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 4: before “health” insert “state-based”.
- 3           **2.** Page 2, line 10: before “American” insert “state-based”.
- 4           **3.** Page 2, line 12: before “American” insert “state-based”.
- 5           **4.** Page 3, line 1: before “American” insert “State-based”.
- 6           **5.** Page 3, line 5: delete “state,” and substitute “state or is established by the  
7 state and”.
- 8           **6.** Page 3, line 6: delete “government, or” and substitute “government.  
9 “State-based American health benefit exchange” does not include an American  
10 health benefit exchange”.
- 11           **7.** Page 3, line 9: delete “an” and substitute “a state-based”.
- 12           **8.** Page 3, line 18: delete “an” and substitute “a state-based”.

